## The City of Lee's Summit

## Legislation Details

File #:	BILL NO. 19- 280	Name:			
Туре:	Ordinance	Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/18/2019	In control:	City Council - Regular Session		
On agenda:	12/10/2019	Final action:	12/17/2019		
Title:	An ordinance approving Change Order No. 2 to the contract with B. Dean Construction, LLC, for the Fire Station Number 3 project, a decrease of \$9,288.42 for a revised contract price of \$5,508,324.07 and an increase of 57 calendar days to reach substantial and final completion. (PWC 12/2/19)				
Sponsors:	Public Works Admin & Engineering				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					

## Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Change Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2019	1	City Council - Regular Session	for second reading	Pass
12/17/2019	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
12/2/2019	1	Public Works Committee	recommended for approval	Pass